

DCD

JAN 12 1998

MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO GRANT NO. NRC-04-97-065 (RES-C93-032)

BETWEEN

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

AND

THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

The purpose of this modification is to unilaterally provide incremental funding to the subject grant in the amount of \$50,000. As a result of this action, the total amount obligated by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission is increased by \$50,000 from \$100,000 to \$150,000. Accordingly, the U.S. NRC Notice of Grant Award document is hereby modified as follows:

1. "Block 15, NRC Obligation of Funds, shall read:

THIS GRANT ACTION	<u>\$ 50,000.00</u>
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION	<u>\$100,000.00</u>
TOTAL	<u>\$150,000.00</u>

2. Block 16, Total Funding Agreement, is revised to:

NRC:	<u>\$150,000.00</u>
GRANTEE:	<u>\$ -0-</u>
TOTAL	<u>\$150,000.00"</u>

3. All other terms and conditions under this grant remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this grant, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY 97 Obligated Amount:	\$100,000.00
Total FY 98 Obligated Amount:	\$ 50,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$150,000.00

This modification obligates FY 98 funds in the amount of \$50,000.

Appropriation No.: 31X0200 860
B&R No.: 86015212035
BOC No.: 4110
Job Code: G6903

000052



9802050215 980112
PDR CONTR
NRCG-04-97-065 PDR

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this document.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DATE: 1/12/98

BY: Mary Mace

Mary Mace, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch 1
Division of Contracts and
Property Management